Traffic Control Order ORDER TO PLACE SIGNS TO ESTABLISH MAXIMUM SPEED LIMITS

Pursuant to MCL Act 300, P.A. 1949, as amended, we requested a traffic investigation for the Village Road; **Havenridge Road** in the Township of Lenox and the Village of New Haven, in Macomb County, Michigan. After reviewing the survey, we have determined that the speed of traffic is greater or less than reasonable or safe under the existing conditions at the intersection or any other place or part of such road hereafter described, and we hereby declare the following reasonable and safe speed limits and direct the Village of New Haven Department of Public Works to erect and maintain appropriate signs, to comply with the Michigan Manual of Uniform Traffic Control Devices from the Michigan State Police, which give notice of the following determination:

In the County of Macomb, Township of Lenox, and the Village of New Haven:

A maximum speed limit of twenty-five (25) miles per hour on Havenridge Road between the Village Limits south to Main Street.

This order becomes effective when signs giving notice of the above have been erected.

Marcuz Dilbert DPW Superintendent, Dir. of Roads Brian Meissen Village of New Haven President

Date

This Traffic Control Order shall be received and filed in the office of the Village of New Haven Clerk.

Date_____